Symbolische Darstellung
Symbolic Illustration

Ersatzteilliste

Replacement Parts

19

3 DR B
mfe t
teee LS

Blatt 3493
Page 3493

Auflage 03/2019
Edition 03/2019

Best. Nr. 8072292930
Order no 8072292930

Anderungen in Konstruktion und Ausfiihrung vorbehalten
We reserve the right to change the construction and specification

YA SBB  Ae3/6ll |=
0 = |?
829 ~| D
@ ‘5
o
. : S5
s . =g 2 5
ﬁ S Beschreibung AR ]
L £ £ o .2
eEe Description << |&&
1 Stromabnehmer SBB Typ C Il griin 85272 19
Pantograpph SBB Typ C Il green
2 Schraube M2x5 85693 3
Screw M2x5
3 Briickenstecker 129630 10
Connector
4 E-Lokfiihrer 126797 6
E-Loco driver
5 GF - Schraube M2x8 114923 3
GF-Srew M2x8
6 Platine komplett 142933 21
Printed circuit assembly
7 Lichtplatine komplett 142944 10
Flexible Printed circuit for bulbs
8 Gehéause komplett Betr.nr. 10412 142934 34
Body assembly Loco no. 10412
9 Turgriffstange Niro briiniert 121695 5
Handrail
10 Fihrerstandsatz 121713 12
Part set drivers cab
1 Laufstegesatz 121714 9
Part set gangway
12 TS - Gehduse 121715 8
Part set body
13 Dachaufbau 124254 6
Roof structure
14 Lampe 121717 4
Lamp
15 Linsensatz (3 + 1 Spitzenlinse) 121718 6
Part set lens
16 Stirnfenster 121719 6
Front window
17 Seitenfenster rechts 121720 6
Window right
18 Seitenfenster links 121721 6
Window left
19 Isolatorsatz 121722 9
Part set insulator
20 Schalterleitung 121723 5
Switch wire
21 Lokpfeife 121725 6
Loco whistle
22 Ubergangsgriff 121726 5
Handrail
23 Dachleitung 121727 8
Roof cable
24 Platineneniederhalter 121736 3
Printed circuit holding down clamp
25 Gewicht 121738 12
Weight
Sound
26 Schallkapsel 136616 5
Speaker reception
27 Lautsprecher 129524 14
Loudspeaker
28 Lautsprecherplatine 128481 10
Loudspeaker PCB
29 Schraube M1, 5x5 mm 108137 3
Screw M1, 5x5 mm
30 Sounddecoder 129300 39
Sound decoder
31 Platine kpl. 142938 22
PCB complete




Symbolische Darstellung
Symbolic Illustration

Ersatzteilliste
Replacement Parts

—pom

a’

21

5

7] BB Ae3/61l|=]
s =||d
829 ~l D
ko]
i E Beschreibung f § gg
S Description << | &£ &
1 Motor komplet 85132 28
Motor assembly
2 FK- Ansatzschraube Messing M2x5 85669 4
FK-Screw brass M2x5
3 FK-Ansatzschraube 85771 4
FK-Screw
4 Feder 86202 3
Spring
5 Zugfeder 86208 3
Spring
6 Zahnrad Z=17/0.4 G 86418 5
Gear Z=17/0.4 G
7 Schneckenzahnrad doppelt 86419 6
Worm gear double
8 Puffer gewdlbt 127662 3
Buffer vaulted
9 Druckfeder 110690 4
Spring
10 GF-Schraube M2x5 114966 3
GF-screw M2x5
" Laufgestelldruckfeder 115176 3
Spring
12 SK-Schraube M1,6x5 115317 4
SK-Screw M1,6x5
13 Puffer flach 127661 3
Buffer flat
14 Motorspange 121691 5
Motor clamp
15 Lokboden 121700 9
Loco bottom
16 Bremszylindersatz (links u. rechts) 121703 6
Part set brake cylinder (left a. right)
17 Getriebedeckel 121705 8
Gear cover
18 TS-Deichsel 121706 8
Part set drawbar
19 TS-Lokunterteil 121707 9
Loco lower part set
20 Grundrahmen lackiert 121708 17
Main frame coated
21 Bremsanlage u. Indusisatz 121728 6
Part set brake system a. indusi
22 Vorlaufgestell 127655 5
Pilot frame
23 Vorlaufkontakt 121731 4
Pilot contak
24 Nachlaufgestell 121732 5
Hunting frame
25 Nachlaufkontakt 121733 4
Hunting contact
26 TS-Pufferbohle 142931 12
Part set
AC - Wechselstrom
27 Lokboden AC 121743 9
Loco bottom AC
28 Vorlaufgestell AC 142942 6
Pilot frame AC




Symbolische Darstellung
Symbolic Illustration

Ersatzteilliste

Replacement Parts

SBB  Ae3/61l |=]

P

3 | |23
()
ﬁ § Beschreibung =2 ? @
£E Description 25| &=
1 Haftringsatz 10Stk. 16,5-19mm 40072 -
Set with traction tieres 10 pices 16,5-19mm
2 Standardkupplung 89246 6
Standard coupling
3 Attrappenrahmen klein 107808 4
Push in part set smal
4 Zubehdrrahmensatz 108322 7
Set of accessory frames
5 Zuristbeutel 124236 13
Bag with accessories
6 Tafelsatz lackiert 142937 12
Board set coated
7 Treibradsatz m. Zahnrad m. Haftring 127652 12
Wheelset w. gear w. traction tyre
8 Treibradsatz o. Zahnrad o. Haftring 127653 12
Wheelset without gear without traction tyre
9 Blindwellenabdeckung 121701 6
Jackshaft cover
10 Blindwelle 142932 6
Jackshaft
1 Kuppelstange lackiert u. bedruckt 127663 10
Connecting rod coated a. printed
12 Blindwellenbolzen 124251 4
Jackshaft bolt
13 Bolzen aussen 124252 4
Bolt outside
14 Bolzen mitte 124253 4
Bolt central
15 Laufradsatz 127656 9
Wheelset
AC - Wechselstrom
16 Haftringsatz 10Stk. 17,5-20mm 40077 -
Set with traction tieres 10 pices 17,5-20mm
17 Schleifer 46mm 86031 14
Center pick-up 46mm
18 Schraube M1,5x5 108137 3
Screw M1,5x5
19 Treibradsatz m. Zahnrad m. Haftring 142940 13
Wheelset w. gear w. traction tyre
20 Treibradsatz o. Zahnrad o. Haftring 142941 12
Wheelset without gear without traction tyre
21 Treibradsatz o. Zahnrad o. Haftring 142939 13
Wheelset without gear without traction tyre
22 Laufradsatz AC 142943 10
Wheelset AC
23 Schleiferplatte 122746 3
Wiper plate

Ersatzteile erhalten Sie bei Ihrem Fachhandler, oder Ihrer
Landesvertretung:

You can order your Replacement Parts at your local dealer, your
country representative.




